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In the Matter of the Application of Rocky 
Mountain Power for Approval of its Proposed 
Energy Cost Adjustment Mechanism 
 
In the Matter of the Rocky Mountain Power 
Proposed Schedule 94, Energy Balancing 
Account (EBA) Pilot Program Tariff 
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) 
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) 

 
DOCKET NO. 09-035-15 

 
 
 

DOCKET NO. 11-035-T10 
 

NOTICE OF SCHEDULE FOR 
COMMENTS ON REPORT ON EBA 

PILOT PROGRAM EVALUATION PLAN 

 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 
ISSUED: March 8, 2012 

 
By The Commission: 

  Pursuant to a prior order of the Commission, on March 1, 2012 the Utah Division 

of Public Utilities (“Division”) filed for approval of its report regarding EBA filing requirements 

and a proposed EBA Pilot Program Evaluation Plan.  This report is the culmination of the efforts 

of a work group led by the Division; however, it does not necessarily reflect a consensus of the 

work group.    

  The Commission commends the Division for its efforts to synthesize the views of 

work group participants into the filed report.  The Commission now invites any party desiring to 

comment on the report to file such comments on or before March 22, 2012.   

  DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, this 8th day of March, 2012. 

        
       /s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
       Commission Secretary 
       D#217984 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

  I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 8th day of March, 2012, a true and correct copy 
of the foregoing NOTICE OF SCHEDULE FOR COMMENTS ON REPORT ON EBA PILOT 
PROGRAM EVALUATION PLAN was served upon the following as indicated below: 
    
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
PacifiCorp 
Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com) 
 
Rocky Mountain Power 
Mark C. Moench (mark.moench@pacificorp.com) 
Yvonne R. Hogle (yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com) 
Dave Taylor (dave.taylor@pacificorp.com)  
 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
F. Robert Reeder (bobreeder@parsonsbehle.com) 
William J. Evans (bevans@parsonsbehle.com) 
Vicki M. Baldwin (vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com) 
 
Russell W. Ray, PLLC 
Holly Rachel Smith, Esq. (holly@raysmithlaw.com)  
 
Kelly & Bramwell, P.C. 
Ryan L. Kelly (ryan@kellybramwell.com)  
 
Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. 
Steve W. Chriss (stephen.chriss@wal-mart.com)  
 
Hatch, James & Dodge 
Gary A. Dodge (gdodge@hjdlaw.com)  
 
Utah Clean Energy 
Sarah Wright (sarah@utahcleanenergy.org)  
 
Western Resource Advocates 
Steven S. Michel (smichel@westernresources.org) 
Nancy Kelly (nkelly@westernresources.org) 
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Salt Lake Community Action Program 
Betsy Wolf (bwolf@slcap.org)  
 
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C. 
Peter J. Mattheis (pjm@bbrslaw.com) 
Eric J. Lacey (elacey@bbrslaw.com)  
 
Parsons Kinghorn Harris, P.C. 
Gerald H. Kinghorn (ghk@pkhlawyers.com) 
Jeremy R. Cook (jrc@pkhlawyers.com)  
 
Stoel Rives LLP 
Gregory B. Monson (gbmonson@stoel.com)  
 
Utah Clean Energy 
Sophie Hayes (sophie@utahcleanenergy.org)  
 
Energy Strategies 
Kevin Higgins (khiggins@energystrat.com) 
Neal Townsend (ntownsend@energystrat.com)  
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
 
 
 
        _________________________ 
        Administrative Assistant 
 
 
 
 


